FORM PTO-1595	01-03-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92		HEET Patent and Trademark Office			
	10156961	2 Attorney Docket No. <u>10001566-1</u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)-		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Christopher A Freymuth DEC 1	2 2000	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Reserve on the second of the s				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectively	7/11/00				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/614,032 Date Fil	ed: Jul-11-2000				
	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528-9	599	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
true copy of the original document	nt.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	09614032				
Linda C. Cunningham	Janda C. C.	Dec 07, 2000			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- Pager man				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Do Not detac	th this portion			
Mail document to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet i	nformation to:			
		oner for Patents ssignment			
		on, D.C. 20231			
		DATENT			

PATENT REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0617

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001566-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

(hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:							
Auto-Co	ntactor System And Metho	d For Generating Vari	able Size Contac	ts			
					3		
Filing da	te: <u>7/11/00</u>	Se	rial No.: <u>09/61</u>	.4032			
continua Letters F	e invention(s) and impro tions-in-part (C-I-P's), divis Patent, and any and all Lett granted thereon or therefor	ionals, and renewals ers Patent of the Unit	of and substitu [.] ed States and of	tes for said applica countries foreign t	ition for said hereto which		
be held a the term fully and	additionally authorize HP to and enjoyed by HP, its suc or terms for which said L I entirely as the same woo not been made;	cessors, assigns, non etters Patent respect	ninees or legal re ively may be gra	presentatives, to thanted, reissued or	ne full end of extended, as		
that I/we covenandeliver a improved legal representing legal pro C-I-P's, everything enforce, any and	I/we hereby covenant that a have not executed and vertical transfer that I/we will, all such papers as may be ment(s), said application as presentatives, and I/we are said invention(s) or improceedings, to sign all lawfreissue and foreign applicating possible to aid HP, its safor its or their own benefit all countries provided to the have a said invention and assistance are paid	will not execute any a each time a request e necessary or desira nd said Letters Pater gree to communicate ovement(s), said appl ul papers, to execut tions, to make all righ uccessors, assigns, n t, proper patent prote he expenses which	agreement in contiss made, and with able to perfect that, to HP, its sure to HP, or to ication and said all disclaimers atful oaths and dominees and legection for said in	offlict herewith, and thout undue delay, the title to said in occessors, assigns, its nominee, all Letters Patent, to and divisionals, coeclarations, and geal representatives to tention(s) or improvention(s) or improvention(s).	I/we further execute and vention(s) or nominees or known facts testify in any ontinuations, enerally to do to obtain and ovement(s) in		
States a patents of and all L United S	I/we hereby authorize and any official of any coun on applications as aforesaid etters Patent for said inverstates which may be issunce with the terms of this a	try or countries foreig I, to issue to HP, as a ntion(s) or improveme ed and granted on	in to the United ssignee of the er nt(s), including a	States whose duty ntire right, title and any and all Letters	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the		
applicati	e further authorize and dir on now identified by the a re been made known to the	torney docket number	er and title set fo	orth above as soon			
JN _D V	پارTNESS WHEREOF, I/weها	ereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):			
(-1/1	etally a Frencht	Date Assig	nment Signed:	7/11/2000			
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)						
Inventor's	Typed Name: Christopher A Freyr	nuth	Date Application Sign	ned: 7/11/20			
State of	Colorado	•		,			
County of	Larimer) ss.:					
Before	me this // day of Luly known or proved to me on the	えひひひ, personally ap	peared Christoph	er A Freymuth	who is		
	known or proved to me on the of assignment to be his/her free a		dence to be the per	rson who acknowledge Hana (E.	-1 . 01		

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

PATEMEN 1 of 1

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2004

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0618

Notary Public